
Technology Only: 
 
The school board of Independent School District No. 2342 (West Central Area Schools) has proposed a 
capital project levy authorization of 2.082% times the net tax capacity of the school district.  The additional 
revenue from the proposed capital project levy authorization will be used to provide funds for school 
district technology, including the acquisition, installation, replacement, support and maintenance of 
software, software licenses, computers, improved technology equipment, networks, infrastructure, 
technology systems related to security and operations, and to pay the costs of technology related 
personnel and training.  The proposed capital project levy authorization will raise approximately $300,000 
for taxes payable in 2024, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for ten years.  The 
estimated total cost of the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately $3,000,000. 
 
The board of Independent School District No. 834 (Stillwater Area Public Schools) has proposed a capital 
project levy authorization in the amount of 3.83% times the net tax capacity of the school district. The 
proposed authorization will raise approximately $4,700.000 for taxes payable in 2022, the first year it is to 
be levied, and would be authorized for ten (10) years. The estimated total cost of the projects to be funded 
by the proposed capital project levy authorization during that time period is approximately 
$47,000,000.  The additional revenue from the proposed capital project levy authorization will provide 
funds for the acquisition, installation, replacement, support and maintenance of software, software 
licenses, computers, improved technology equipment, networks, infrastructure, and the costs of 
technology related personnel and training. 
 
The board of Independent School District No. 284 (Wayzata Public Schools), Minnesota has proposed to 
renew its capital project levy, scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 2025, in the maximum amount of 
2.3636% times the net tax capacity of the school district to provide funds for the purchase and installation 
of software and technology equipment and the support and maintenance of technology.  The proposed 
renewal of the expiring capital project levy authorization will raise approximately $4,323,000 for taxes 
payable in 2026, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for ten (10) years.  The estimated 
total cost of the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately $43,230,000.   
 
Minnewaska has a total capital project levy authority of $923,216 
 
The school board of Independent School District No. 2149 (Minnewaska Area Schools) has proposed a 
capital project levy authorization of 1.879% times the net tax capacity of the school district.  The additional 
revenue from the proposed capital levy authorization will be used to provide funds for school district 
technology, including the acquisition, installation, replacement, support and maintenance of software, 
software licenses, computers, improved technology equipment, technology systems related to security and 
operations, digital curriculum, and to pay the costs of technology related personnel and training. The 
proposed capital project levy authorization will raise approximately $500,000 for taxes payable in 2025, 
the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for ten years.  The estimated total cost of the 
projects to be funded over that time period is approximately $5,000,000. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The board of Independent School District No. 743 (Sauk Centre Public Schools) has proposed a capital 
project levy authorization of 2.281% times the net tax capacity of the school district. This authorization 
would renew the school district’s existing authorization which is scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 
2021. The proposed capital project levy authorization will raise approximately $259,805 for taxes payable 
in 2022, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for six years.  The estimated total cost of 
the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately $1,558,830. The additional revenue from 
the proposed capital project levy authorization will provide funds for the acquisition, installation, 
replacement, support and maintenance of software, software licenses, computers, improved technology 
equipment, networks, infrastructure, and the costs of technology related personnel and training. 
 
More than technology (Review and Comment Required) 
 
The school board of Independent School District No. 277 (Westonka Public Schools) has proposed to renew 
the school district’s existing capital project levy authorization of 3.400% times the net tax capacity of the 
school district, which is scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 2024. The money raised from the capital 
project levy authorization will provide funds for classroom and building technology, digital and print 
curriculum, technology to enhance safety and security, technology infrastructure and network 
improvements, technical staff support, device replacement, and testing. The proposed capital project levy 
authorization will raise approximately $2,575,178 for taxes payable in 2025, the first year it is to be levied, 
and would be authorized for ten years. The estimated total cost of the projects to be funded over that time 
period is approximately $25,751,780. The projects to be funded have received a positive Review and 
Comment from the Commissioner of Education. 
 
 
The school board of Independent School District No. 152 (Moorhead Public School) has also proposed a 
capital project levy authorization of ###% times the net tax capacity of the school district.  The additional 
revenue from the proposed authorization will be used to provide funds for the acquisition and betterment 
of school sites and facilities, including deferred maintenance and renovation projects, the acquisition and 
maintenance of software, technology and technology systems, the costs of technology-related personnel 
and training; the purchase and replacement of school-related transportation vehicles; and the acquisition 
of curriculum, textbooks and materials.  The proposed capital project levy authorization will raise 
approximately $#### for taxes payable in 2025, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized 
for ten years.  The estimated total cost of the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately 
$######. The projects to be funded have received a positive Review and Comment from the Commissioner 
of Education. 
 


